

Present- Nayyar Azam Khan.
Additional District & Sessions, judge, First, Court,
at Serampore, Hooghly. (In-charge)
J.O. Code, No. WB00914.

ST (P)- 34 (11) of 2022.
Spl.(P)- 04 of 2020.
CNR – WBHG- 05000253-2020.

Order No.-09 dated 16.11.2024.

Accused namely Zubair Aktar and Md. Shaheryar Khan on C.B are present and files hazirah. Ld Lawyer Ghulam Muztaba files vakalatnama on behalf of the accused Zubair Akhtar

Ld. Special P.P.-in-charge as well as defense counsel are present in court.

Witness, elder brother V.B is present.

Witness elder brother V.B is examined as P.W. 2, chief in full and cross-examined in full and discharge.

Signature of witness on the written complaint is marked as Exhibit P2.

In view of direction Hon'ble High Court Calcutta L.T.I. of the elder brother V.B being P.W. no. - 02 is obtained on the deposition sheet and her signatures is obtained in separate piece of paper containing certificate by the court of the effect that elder brother V.B deposed as P.W. -02.

Fix **15.03.2025** for evidence of the C.S.W No. 03 and 04.

Prosecution is directed to produce alamats if there be any. Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons be be as before. .

D/C by me.